REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **HB 2522** be amended on page 3, in line 33, before "digital" by inserting ": (1)"; also in line 33, after "photograph" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 33, by striking "black and white" and inserting "(2) a";

On page 5, in line 3, after the comma by inserting "either: (1)"; also in line 3, after "photograph" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 3, by striking "black and white" and inserting "(2) a"; in line 14, after "until" by inserting "either: (1)"; in line 15, after the first "photograph" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 15, by striking "black and white" and inserting "(2) a"; in line 18, after "cause" by inserting "either: (1)"; in line 19, after the first "photograph" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 19, by striking "black and white" and inserting "(2) a"; in line 23, after "containing" by inserting "either: (1)"; in line 24, after "photograph" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 24, by striking "black and white" and inserting "(2) a";

On page 9, in line 22, after the second comma by inserting "either: (1)"; in line 23, after the first "photograph" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 23, by striking "black and white" and inserting "(2) a"; and the bill be passed as amended.